Owner as a condition of Closing, with the Village receiving a credit at the Closing for the 

amount of all such real estate taxes and assessments accrued through the day preceding the date 

of Closing.  The amount of such proration credit shall be based upon one hundred five percent 

(105%) of the real estate taxes attributable to the Subject Property as shown on the most recently 

ascertainable tax bill(s) for the Subject Property. 

Section 3.  Appraised Donation Value.  The Owner has provided the Village with a 

current appraisal of the market value of the Subject Property, which values the Subject Property